Section 15.6.1 ACCUMULATION AND UTILIZATION 

A. ACCUMULATION 

1. All benefited Library employees, except new employees, shall be granted fifteen (15) days of sick leave (based 
upon a five (5) day work week) on January 1 of each calendar year. Sick leave is cumulative to three-hundred 
thirty-four (334) days. 

2. New employees shall be entitled to one and one-quarter (1¼) days of sick leave per month through the first 
year of their employment through the first year of their employment, at the end of which year fifteen (15) 
additional days will be added to their accrued sick leave balance.

[...]

Newly appointed 
staff members should inquire about the plan immediately, since there may be a waiting period for enrollment. Insurance 
premiums are paid one (1) month in advance. 

The City shall provide: 

a. Life Insurance coverage in the amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000);  
b. Medical Insurance, either Blue Cross/Blue Shield, with options of Blue Care Elect, Blue Choice, HMO Blue or other 

similar insurance plan; 

Article 16, Health and Welfare, continued: 

An employee who is granted an unpaid leave of absence shall be eligible for the continuation of group insurance coverage,